

IEC Foundation

ndependent Electrical Contractors Foundation

Visit Our Website

Insight into the IEC Foundation

April 2020



IEC of Georgia 2019 Grant Recipient



IEC Foundation Home Depot ProXtra Program

The IEC Foundation's partnership with the Home Depot ProXtra Program was started under the leadership of chairman, Tom Alexander in 2015. The program has grown tremendously over the years putting over \$1 million dollars in funding toward support for



CONGRATULATIONS

Congratulations 2020 The Home Depot ProXtra Chapter Development Grant Recipients: IEC and the electrical systems contracting industry.

When asked about his vision for the program Tom said:

"In 2015 when the program began, I given the opportunity was Greg Haren, Foundation Chairman, to structure the grants IECF would offer. Our vision was to support the smaller chapters and give them an opportunity to have the best classrooms and training labs possible. In the last four years, the has allowed program us generate over \$1 million dollars in funds for IEC Foundation. We have been able to do this with just a small of participation in amount Home Depot ProXtra Program from IEC members. I believe the funds generated from this program can easily generate over a million dollars for IEC chapters yearly and apprentices. That is my vision for the program. To do that we need everyone's support and participation".

Lindsey K. Hill, National Account's Manager for The Home Depot, also supports the IEC Foundation as a Board Trustee. She shared The Home Depot's commitment to the ProXtra Program for IEC saying: "The Home Depot is truly excited about the partnership with IEC! Together, we have an opportunity to make a HUGE impact on growing the Electrical Industry in this country. The Home Depot Foundation has committed \$50M through 2028 to educate high school students in underserved communities on the trades. And where The Home Depot stops, IEC begins!!! In addition to some great individual benefits for IEC Members, through the Pro Xtra Program, The Home Depot is able to contribute 0.5% of every dollar spent by IEC Members to the IEC

IEC CenTex
IEC Florida East Coast Chapter
IEC Greater St. Louis
Northern Ohio IEC
New Jersey IEC
IEC of the Rio Grande Valley
IEC Southern Arizona
IEC Southern Colorado

Congratulations 2020 The Home Depot ProXtra Marketing Grant Recipients:

IEC Middle Tennessee
IEC of the Texas Panhandle
Western Reserve IEC Chapter
Rio Grande Valley Chapter IEC
IEC Rocky Mountain
IEC Florida West Coast Chapter

Congratulations 2020 The Home Depot ProXtra Grant Recipients:

IEC of Atlanta Central Indiana IEC Central PA IEC IEC of Chesapeake IEC El Paso IEC Florida East Coast Chapter IEC Florida West Coast Chapter IEC of Greater Cincinnati IEC of KY & S. Indiana IEC of New England New Jersey IEC IEC of Northwest PA IEC of Oregon IEC of the Rio Grande Valley IEC of Southern Arizona Southern New Mexico IEC IEC of Southern Colorado IEC of the Texas Panhandle IEC of Utah Western Colorado IEC IEC Western Reserve IEC of Wichita IEC of Georgia

Foundation. The IEC Foundation uses those funds toward Apprentice Education, Chapter Development, Facility Improvements, etc. These improvements then help to drive enrollments in the Apprenticeship Program and overall IEC Membership. By working together, this partnership allows everyone to win! And who wouldn't be excited about that!"

The Home Depot continues to provide generous support to our industry, IEC and IEC Foundation. The Home Depot ProXtra funding from 2019 that will be donated to the IEC Foundation is \$297,306.33! Thank you to our IEC Platinum Partner, The Home Depot, for continued support and sponsorship of IEC Foundation programs. This funding will be used to support current programs and launch new programs in 2021. Thank you to the IEC membership for your participation which made this donation possible!



IEC Rocky Mountain held a quarterly membership luncheon where members got to meet the Board of Directors and hear from a panel comprised of members of the IECRM Diversity & Inclusion committee and special guest LaNa Howard, Director of the IEC Foundation. The panel discussed the importance of diversity and inclusion in the workforce and gave examples of best practices demonstrated in their current companies and spoke about future initiatives.



To everyone working in life sustaining fields-We thank you & we appreciate you! May you & your families stay safe & helthy during these uncertain times.

Amazon Smile and IEC Foundation

When you shop through Amazon your purchases can support IEC Foundation. The AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the purchase price from your eligible



Diversity & Inclusion (D&I) Panel Discussion Recap -...

IECRM's newest committee, The Diversity & Inclusion Committee, presented a panel discussion to more than 60 members at the February 27 Quarterly Member Luncheon at the IECRM Main Campus in Northglenn. The discussion on Diversity and Inclusion in ...

smile.amazon.com purchases to IEC Foundation.
When you sign up remember to type out the full IEC Foundation organizational name: "Independent

Electrical Contractors Foundation."

Read more iecrm.org

The Independent Electrical Contractors Foundation

LaNa Al-Amin, MSOL -Foundation Director Telephone: (703) 650-0048

Fax: (703) 549-7448

Any Questions?



IEC Foundation 2900 South Quincy Street, Suite 720 Arlington, VA 22206

Telephone: (703) 650-0048





